WHEREAS, the City of Palm Desert, in conjunction with the Coachella Valley Water District, continues to explore ways to conserve water and use it wisely as our most precious natural resource; and

WHEREAS, the City of Palm Desert recognizes that how we manage water today will affect our future generations directly; and

WHEREAS, from April 1 to April 30, 2025, the City of Palm Desert wishes to inspire its residents to take the "Wyland National Mayor's Challenge for Water Conservation" by making a series of online pledges to reduce their impact on the environment; and

WHEREAS, by leading by example, the City of Palm Desert can become a better environmental steward for our residents and neighboring communities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that I, Jan C. Harnik, Mayor of the City of Palm Desert, California, along with the entire City Council, do hereby proclaim the month of April 2025, as

City of Palm Desert Water Conservation Month

and urge all residents to conserve water and reduce their impact on the environment.

> In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and have caused the Official Seal of the City of Palm Desert, California, to be affixed this 27th day of March, 2025.